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Email: nallen@allen-pinnix.com 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 28th day of July, 2011, I electronically filed the 
foregoing with the Federal Trade Commission using the Federal Trade Commission E-
file system.  On the same date, I also emailed a copy of the foregoing and caused to be 
delivered via Federal Express twelve copies of the foregoing to the following: 

Donald S. Clark, Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room H-113 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
dclark@ftc.gov 

I hereby certify that the undersigned has this date served a copy of the foregoing 
upon the Secretary and upon all parties to this cause by electronic mail as follows: 

William L. Lanning 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room NJ-6264 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
wlanning@ftc.gov 

Melissa Westman-Cherry 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room NJ-6264 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
westman@ftc.gov 

Michael J. Bloom 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room H-374 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
mjbloom@ftc.gov 

Steven L. Osnowitz 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room NJ-6264 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
sosnowitz@ftc.gov 

Tejasvi Srimushnam 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room NJ-6264 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
tsrimushnam@ftc.gov 

Richard B. Dagen 
Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room H-374 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
rdagen@ftc.gov 
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Michael D. Bergman Geoffrey Green 
Federal Trade Commission Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Room H-582 Washington, DC 20001 
Washington, D.C. 20580 ggreen@ftc.gov 
mbergman@ftc.gov 

Michael Turner 
Laurel Price Federal Trade Commission 
Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Room NJ-6264 
Room NJ-6264 Washington, DC 20580 
Washington, DC 20580 mturner@ftc.gov 
lprice@ftc.gov 

I also certify that I have this date sent courtesy copies of the document via Federal 
Express and electronic mail to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell  
Administrative Law Judge  
Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.  
Room H-110  
Washington, D.C. 20580  
oalj@ftc.gov 

This the 28th day of July, 2011. 

/s/ Noel L. Allen 
Noel L. Allen 

CERTIFICATION FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I further certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true 
and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document 
that is available for review by the parties and by the adjudicator. 

/s/ Noel L. Allen 
Noel L. Allen 
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